Attorney Docket No. 060088

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type:

X New

Conveyance type:

X Assignment

Conveying Party (ies):

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

Execution Date

First party

Name:

NAKAGAWA, Takashi

May 17, 2006

Second party

Name:

MATSUI, Yasunori

May 17, 2006

Third party Fourth party

Name: Name:

KODAMA, Naofumi YAMAGUCHI, Tomohiro May 17, 2006 May 17, 2006

Fifth party

Name:

TAKASHIMA, Kiyoshi

May 17, 2006

Sixth party

Name:

HIRAI, Toshihisa (deceased) (Signed by wife Kishiko HIRAI May 17, 2006

as legal representative on behalf

of Toshihisa HIRAI)

Seventh party

KAMADA, Kenji Name:

May 17, 2006

Eight party

Name:

ITO, Kengo

May 17, 2006

Ninth party

Tenth party

Name:

Name:

OKAWA, Kazumi ISAKA, Atsushi

May 17, 2006 May 17, 2006

Eleventh party

Name:

MURASE, Shinya

May 17, 2006

No XX Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.

Address:

1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP

23850

Suite 1000, 1725 K Street

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 659-2930

For Office Use Only

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0119

May 22, 2006 Date

31,898 Registration No.

Rev. 11/00

PATENT **REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0120**

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP

Do	cket	No
Ľ	LNCL	IW.

n	6	ስ	٥	8	۶
•	u	v	v	v	v

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Meert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(ss))

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. of

1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

HAIR DRYER WITH STATIC ATOMIZING DEVICE

[*If the susignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this scotion must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on

January 25, 2006

, Serial No.

11/338,894

(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Takashi NAKAGANA	Takashi NAKAGAWA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	GNATURE) (TYPE NAME)	
Yasanor MATSUI	Yasunori MATSUI	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Naofuni Kodama (SIGNATURE)	Naofumi KODAMA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)	
Tomohiro Yamaguchi	Tomohiro YAMAGUCHI	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Kiyashi Takashina (SIGNATURE)	Kiyoshi TAKASHIMA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
·	Toshihisa HIRAI	
	(deceased) (signed by wife	
	Kishiko HIRAI as legal	
12 11 11 -	representative on behalf of	
Kishiko Hirai	Toshihisa HIRAI	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0121

PAGE 2 OF 2

(continued)

Kenzi kamada	Kenji KAMADA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
<u>Kengo ITO</u>	Kengo ITO	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Mazumi Okawa	Kazumi OKAWA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Atsushi Isaka	Atsushi ISAKA	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Shinya Murase	Shinya MURASE	May 17, 2006
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 05/22/2006